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Syrian Arab Republic: Whole of Syria Shelter/NFI Sector Response 2020
(as of December 2020)

Humanitarian Use Only

Sector

NFI Shelter

Hub

NES Syria Turkey X-B

Organization type

Non-UN agency UN agency

Governorate

All 

District

All 

Community

All 

Sub-district

All 

Individuals reached by governorate

Idleb

Aleppo

Al-Hasakeh

Ar-Raqqa

Rural Damascus

Damascus

Deir-Ez-Zor

Dar'a

2,783,580

1,866,746

1,474,781

748,507

665,268

399,207

377,335

263,926

Individuals reached by sub-district

Dana

Hole

Maaret Tamsrin

Jebel Saman

Ar-Raqqa

Damascus

Al-Hasakeh

A'zaz

1,212,933

748,607

718,637

470,998

445,244

399,207

375,981

275,583

Modality

12%

85%

3%

Cash

In-kind

Voucher

Beneficiary type

75%

12%

9%
4%

IDP

Returnee

Host community

Pal. Refugees

Beneficiaries reached 3,130,935
Core NFI

2,081,058
Shelter

881,609
HH/families

114,929
FHH

50,736
PWD

Individuals reached by activity

1.1 Core and essential NFIs

1.2 Seasonal and supplementary NFIs

1.2 Seasonal shelter assistance

1.3 Emergency shelter*

1.4 Collective centres and transitional shelters

2.1 Sustainably repair/rehabilitate housing

2.2 Training of stakeholders

3,130,935

3,838,975

59,795

783,224

96,621

1,201,213

579

Month Download

January**
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

























Total beneficiaries by sub-district

Total beneficiaries
>250,000

100,001-250,000

25,001-100,000

10,001-25,000

2,501-10,000

1-2,500

Governorate

14
District

59
Sub-district

195
Community

1078

*  Of which 588 received RHUs.
** January data includes 29,048 beneficiaries (6,160 HH) reached with core NFI and 6,308 beneficiaries 
(1,176 HHs) reached with shelter activities in 2019.

https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-january-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-february-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-march-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-april-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-may-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-june-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-july-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-august-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-september-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-october-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-november-2020
https://www.sheltercluster.org/whole-syria/documents/whole-syria-shelternfi-sector-response-snapshot-december-2020
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Sector

NFI

Shelter

Hub

NES

Syria

Turkey
X-B

NFI beneficiaries reached against HRP target
100%

72.3%

Target

Progress

4.3M

3.1M

Shelter beneficiaries reached against HRP target
100%

81.9%

Target

Progress

2.5M

2.1M

Shelter beneficiaries reached against PiN
100%

36.8%

PiN

Progress

5.7M

2.1M

NFI beneficiaries reached against PiN***
100%

72.3%

PiN

Progress

4.3M

3.1M

HRP activity

1.1 Core and essential NFIs

1.2 Seasonal and supplementary NFIs

1.2 Seasonal shelter assistance

1.3 Emergency shelter*

1.4 Collective centres and transitional shelters

2.1 Sustainably repair/rehabilitate housing

2.2 Training of stakeholders

4,327,731

2,557,797

167,150

810,028

145,560

1,584,350

3,130,935

3,838,975

59,795

783,224

96,621

1,201,213

579

Target Progress

NFI beneficiaries reached against PiN and
severity

6 - Catastr.

5 - Critical

4 - Severe

3 - Major

2 - Moderate

1 - Minor

314,534

46,340

931,600

931,638

1,095,350

96,122

52,752

0

1,044,489

631,058

1,288,290

114,346

PiN People reached

Shelter beneficiaries reached against PiN and
severity

6 - Catastr.

5 - Critical

4 - Severe

3 - Major

2 - Moderate

1 - Minor

289,860

1,857,224

1,873,389

1,489,462

143,313

1,227

48,246

1,350,849

490,944

175,849

15,170

0

PiN People reached

NFI severity by sub-district

1 - Minor

2 - Moderate

3 - Major

4 - Severe

5 - Critical

6 - Catastr.

Shelter severity by sub-district

1 - Minor

2 - Moderate

3 - Major

4 - Severe

5 - Critical

6 - Catastr.

Marguerite Nowak | WoS Coordinator | nowak@unhcr.org Samir Kheir | WoS IMO | kheir@unhcr.org WoS Shelter and NFI Sector Last updated: 23 March 2021

*  Of the 783,244 beneficiaries reached with 1.3 Emergency Shelter, 588 received RHUs.
*** The NFI PiN number has been updated in July following a mid-year review.

Mais Al Suradi | WoS SO | alsuradi@unhcr.org

https://www.sheltercluster.org/response/whole-syria

